
As on 17.01.2026

First Appellate Authority

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Chauhan,
Registrar (Information Technology & Stationery)

Room No. 301, 3'd Floor, Administrative Block,
Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Road, New Delhi.

Telephone no. 23075237
43010101, Extn.- 4254

PIO-I

Mr. Hem Chandra Pandey,
Joint Registrar (Establishment-II)

Room No. 312, 3rd Floor, S Block,
Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Road, New Delhi

Email address: piol.dhc@nic.in
Telephone no. 23071828
43010101, Extn.- 6134

PIO-II

Mr. Manoj Kumar
Joint Registrar (Genl. Admn.II)

Room No. 110, 1=t Floor, Administrative Block,
Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Road, New Delhi

Telephone no. 43010101, Extn.- 4388

PIO-III
Mr. ShakeeI Ahmed
Joint Registrar (Information Technology)

Room No. 302, 3'd Floor, Administrative Block,
Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Road, New Delhi

Telephone no. 43010101, Extn.- 4386

PIo-rv
Mr. V.K. Mittal
Joint Registrar (Criminal-I, II & IV, Civil-I, IV & V, Copy (Appellate), Inspection (Appellate-II)

Room No. 3, Basement Ext. Block,
Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Road, New Delhi

Telephone no. 43010101, Extn.- 4264

APIO

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ojha
Assistant Registrar (APIO)

Room No. 204, 2-d Floor, Administrative Block,
Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Road, New Delhi

Email address: apio.dhc@nic.in
Telephone no. 43010101, Extn.- 4446



Appellate Authority

Mr. P.C. Jain, Regi
Mr. Yash Pal, ReI
Mr. Sunil Kukrej Rel :trar

RMr. H.K. Aror lstrar

Mr. O.P. Narang. Regjstrar

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Chauhan, Re:

Mr. J.Tri li, Joint
Mr. H.K. Ara mo lstrar

Mr. Shekhar Chandra, Joint gjstrar
r4 ltrar

Dr andra Pandey, Joint lstrar

2 Mr
3 Mr

Mr
Ms

6. Mr
7 Mr
8

9, Mr
[llo

11 Mr
Mr12

Mr. R. Gopalan, Joint Re:
Mr. Arun Kishore S: Joint Re

Mr. Sunil Kukreia, Joint Regjstrar
Ms.Sadhna Guptmo lstrar
Mr. Ravinder Ko

Ms. Madhu Singhal, Joint Regjstrar
Mr. e

Mr. Shao istrar

Ms. Cham1 LaI Chandani, Joint Re!

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Joint Re:
Mr. S; Fay Kumar Sh Joint Registrar
Mr. T.R:Na Joint Re:

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Pahu- Joint Regjstrar
Ms. Kaushl' Verma, Joints
e 'ar

Ms. Ritu mloint RegisM
r
Mr. V.K. Mittal, Joint Regjstrar

Name of the Officer

PIO-I===nnUI

Name of the Officer

PIO-II

Name of the Officer

S.P. Singh, Joint Regjstrar
K.K. Sh. mo lstrar
Arun Kishore Sharma, Jm
Pawan Kumar Kalra, Joint Re: ;trar

rMadhu Sin
Joint RegjstrarPawan KumA

Mukesh Kumar, Joint Rel

Jugal Kishore, Joint Registrar
V.K. M Joint Regjstrar

ieev Kumar, Joint RegjstrarS;

Raiem Joint Re ltrar
I ltrar

Pio-In

Name of the Officer

PIO-TV

Name of the Officer

Period
From To

31.07.201630.0'7.2013

31.05.201703.08.2016
22.03 .202202.06.2017

22.03.2022

Till date

From
22.03.2014
09.04.2015
09.01.2017
02.04.201 8
22.01.2021

From
30.07.2013
24.08.2016
02.04.201 8
23.04.2018
22.01.2021
05.05.2021

25.07.2022
28.08.2023
02.07.2024
15.02.2025
23.05.2025
08.10.2025

Period
ToFrom

31.08.201525.11.2014
05.11.2016 23.04.2017

25.08.201724.04.2017
27.09.201826.08.2017

28.09.2018 01.07.2019
02.07.2019 26.01.2020
27.01.2020 04.12.2025

Till date22.12.2025

From
22.03.2014
24.04.2017
03.01.2018
13.11.2018
02.07.2019
07.04.2022
25.07.2022
11 .05.2023

09.08.2024
13.02.2025

Period
To

08.04.2015
29.11.2016
01.04.201 8

21.01.2021
Till date

Period
To

23.08.2016
01 .04.20 1 8

04.05.2021
16.05.2022

27.08.2023
01.07.2024
12.02.2025
22.05.2025
07.10.2025
Till date

Period
To

12.11.2018
22.05.2019
07.04.2022
30.05.2022
11 .05.2023

15.07.2024
14.02.2025
Till date


